

BEFORE THE MASTER,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS.

A.No.5328 of 2025
in
O.P.No.731 of 2022

DATE : 09.01.2026
TIME : 04.20 P.M.

Evidence of Mrs.K.Vanaja, P.W.1, aged 71 years,
W/o.Mr.Kothandam, residing at No.17/7/2, 1st Street, Neels Garden,
Perambur, Chennai – 600 011.

Examination by
Mr.K.Chandru, (Enrl.No.1241 / 2004),
Counsel for the applicants

.....

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED :

I am the first applicant herein. I am filing my examination in Chief in
the form of the Proof Affidavit.

TIME : 04.25 P.M.

Taken down in open court, read over and explained to the witness in Tamil
and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.