



A.No.5328 of 2025

in

O.P.No.731 of 2022

WEB COPY

DR.A.D.MARIA CLETE,J.,

Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for R19 to R26 and R27 to R34 are present and stating that they have no objection in allowing this application and also made an endorsement to that effect in the application. However, learned counsel for R1 to R18 and R35 to R37 are not present.

2. Issue notice to R1 to R18 and R35 to R37 returnable in two weeks. Private notice is also permitted. The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the respondents by speed post / RPAD and shall file an affidavit of service with proof of dispatch and delivery on or before the next hearing date.

3.Registry is directed to list the matter, along with service notes and proof of service, on 08.04.2026.

26.03.2026

mfa