



WEB COPY



A.No.5328 of 2025

and

O.P.No.731 of 2022

DR.A.D.MARIA CLETE,J.,

All the respondents and their counsel are present before this Court.

2. Notice was served on all the respondents; however, the Registry has informed that batta has not been filed.

3. The learned counsel is directed to file the batta before the Court.

4. List the matter on 04.06.2026 under the caption 'for orders'.

22.04.2026

nvi



WEB COPY



DR.A.D.MARIA CLETE,J.,

nvi

A.No.5328 of 2025 and
O.P.No.731 of 2022

22.04.2026